
Issue Sheet

City of Smyrna City of Smyrna 

A.Max Bacon City Hall / 

Council Chambers

2800 King Street

Smyrna, GA 30080

770-434-6600

www.smyrnacity.comFile Number: 2021-223

Agenda Date: 6/7/2021  Status: PresentedVersion: 1

File Type: AuthorizationIn Control: City Council

Agenda Number: B.

WARD / COUNCILMEMBER:  Ward # / Councilmember Name 

$ IMPACT:  

Agenda Title: 

Approval of the Cobb County Department of Transportation Amendment to the Cobb 

Framework Agreement (Amendment No. 1 / Project no. X2402) the changes the total 

Cobb County Contribution to the WIndy Hill Project from $18,000,000.00 to 

$23,000,000.00 in SPLOST 2016 funds, an increase of $5,000,000.00, and authorize the 

Mayor to sign and execute all related documents. 

ISSUE AND BACKGROUND:  The Windy Hill Boulevard project is a joint project 

between the City and Cobb County. This amendment reallocates the sums paid by each 

party so that Cobb County pays up to $23,000,000.00 in expenses related to the project. 

RECOMMENDATION / REQUESTED ACTION:  Approval of the Cobb County 

Department of Transportation Amendment to the Cobb Framework Agreement 

(Amendment No. 1 / Project no. X2402) the changes the total Cobb County Contribution 

to the WIndy Hill Project from $18,000,000.00 to $23,000,000.00 in SPLOST 2016 funds, 

an increase of $5,000,000.00, and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related 

documents. 

 

Page 1  City of Smyrna Printed on 6/1/2021


